IR Release



07 January 2025

Heidelberg Materials joins Dow Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI) Europe

- The composition of the index is determined by the results of the renowned annual S&P
 Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) evaluating a company's sustainability practices
- The admission of Heidelberg Materials to the DJSI Europe confirms the consistent implementation of the company's ESG strategy

For the first time, Heidelberg Materials is included in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index (DJSI) Europe. The index is composed of European companies that have achieved outstanding results in the S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment. The assessment is one of the world's most prestigious ESG ratings and based on a transparent, comprehensive disclosure and assessment process. Heidelberg Materials is among the top-performing companies in the S&P CSA 2024 with a score of 80/100, placing it in the top 3 percentile. Topics in which the company's performance was rated particularly high include climate strategy, transparency and reporting, business ethics, and product stewardship.

"I am very pleased with this recognition and proud of what we achieved to date", said Dr Katharina Beumelburg, Chief Sustainability and New Technologies Officer and Member of the Managing Board of Heidelberg Materials. "Our ranking in the DJSI Europe demonstrates how seriously and consistently we are approaching our transformation to Net Zero, addressing the full spectrum of environmental, social, and governance topics. This is a clear signal to our shareholders, who are closely following our transformation."

DJSI was launched in 1999 as a pioneering series of global sustainability benchmarks. The index family consists of global, regional, and country-specific benchmarks. The Dow Jones Sustainability Europe Index comprises European sustainability leaders identified by S&P Global in its Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA). Each year, companies that apply are evaluated using an industry-specific questionnaire. The full results and list of DJSI constituents are available via www.spglobal.com/esg/csa/djsi-annual-review.

About Heidelberg Materials

Heidelberg Materials is one of the world's largest integrated manufacturers of building materials and solutions with leading market positions in cement, aggregates, and ready-mixed concrete. We are represented in more than 50 countries with around 51,000 employees at almost 3,000 locations. At the centre of our actions lies the responsibility for the environment. As the front runner on the path to carbon neutrality and circular economy in the building materials industry, we are working on sustainable building materials and solutions for the future. We enable new opportunities for our customers through digitalisation.

Contact

Director Group Communication & Investor Relations Christoph Beumelburg, T +49 6221 48113-249 info@heidelbergmaterials.com